TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/10/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grayline Housewares, Inc.		11/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panacea Products Corporation
Street Address:	2711 International Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43228
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1175244	GRAYLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005 Phone: 312-609-7943

Email: skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00643.00.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski
Signature:	/Sylvia Kowalski/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0519

\$40.00 1175;

Date:	12/20/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Panacea Assignment#page1.tif source=Panacea Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grayline Housewares, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located in Carol Stream, Illinois, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following registered United States Trademark:

U.S. Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark
1,175,244	October 27, 1981	GRAYLINE

WHEREAS, Panacea Products Corp., an Ohio corporation, located and doing business at 2711 International Street, Columbus, Ohio, 43228, is desirous of acquiring rights in said mark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Grayline Housewares, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Panacea Products Corp., the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of Grayline Housewares, Inc., including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said mark or said registration.

This agreement is effective $\frac{2/10/20/0}{}$, nunc pro tunc.

GRAYLINE HOUSEWARES, INC.

Datad.

ted: <u>//8//</u>

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Donne J. Ward
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Kendali County
My Commission Expires 07/08/2013

Just Just

By: <u>FRED ROSEN</u>

itle: <u>President, Hugling He</u>

STATE OF	fore me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as his poses therein set forth.
Notary	Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
71812013	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Donna J. Ward Notary Public, State of Illinois Kendall County My Commission Expires 07/08/2013